TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E-Z-EM, Inc.		09/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scimedx, Corp.
Street Address:	400 Ford Road
City:	Denville
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07834
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2275632	HM CAP
Registration Number:	2275633	PP CAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)285-9198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: JSMorrison@optonline.net Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Morrison, Esquire

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1631

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey S. Morrison, Esquire Signature: /Jeffrey S. Morrison/ 09/03/2009 Date:

Total Attachments: 1 source=img049#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

900142515 REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0693

P.002

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas E-Z-EM, INC. a Corporation established in Delaware, is the sole owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

																A 7 1 A 1 1 A						112 122	
	-		-	-	-			 			-	- Manager 19	 l #								I D		
		All the Property						 		The state of												E / 2015	
1000					0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000			A					 			48.7		E. 86				-	
		NDE		A 1 1 1 1	the second second						8 34		W 41		istant ti	~ . ~				-			. 2005
								 		77			 										
				0.000																			
				-0.5000 cocc													0.000.000						
		-	-	200				 								£		Section 1	-				
		5 . W.				-			Sec. Sec.		7				23.5	PAD 1	***	20.1		7 1	فتنافينا	verree .	
	17.11				4.76. EC	3 X X		 27						2000			2 3 6 X	-		1 77	99		
	2 W 1	CAI			ノンフィン			 HOPE X	ww	100			100 100 100			444.4					-		
							****		2002000					 							100000		
	1004	CAF			100 6100			 27	-									-		45	199		
				1 1/4					F	10.0					α	r = r	\boldsymbol{r}	or.					
	_	A) . 3 . ·					12.3	1	1 10.7						
0.00		~## 18																					
	A 10000							 															

And, Whereas SCIMEDX CORP., a New Jersey Corporation, having its principal place of business at 400 Ford Road, Denville, New Jersey 07834 is desirous of acquiring said registrations.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, E-Z-EM, INC. hereby assigns to SCIMEDX CORP. all right, title and interest in the trademarks set forth above and to said registrations together with the good will of the business symbolized by said registrations.

Signed at Princeton, New Jersey this _____day of September, 2009.

Anthony Lombardo, President

7396 Assignment 09

RECORDED: 09/03/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0694